JULOB’22 Py 2:00 RCUD

New Fasspdhive  1p1r STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation = _
Victoria F, Sheehan Witliam Cuss, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T, Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council June 23, 2022

Stale House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transporlation to increase the contract value amount for, Contract # Troy-
Swanzey/Brookline-Milford X-A005(030), 43063 with Continental Paving, Inc., (Vendor #155350), of
Londonderry, NH, by $200,000.00, from $3,954,653.75 to $4,154,653.75 for Resurfacing 13 miles of roadway on
two sections of Tier 2 roads in 5 towns of Districts 4 and 5, effective upon Governor and Council approval. 100%
Federal Funds.

Funding is available as follows: EY 2023
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $200,000.00

EXPLANATION

The Troy-Swanzey/Brookline-Milford X-A005(030), 43063 Resurfacing contract was approved by Governor and
Council on January 26, 2022 (Iten # 42), on a basis of a low bid, for an original contract encumbrance of
$3,954,653.75. The contract is proposed Lo be increased by $200,000.00 in accordance with the Standard
Specifications to address the following items:

I. Inaccordance with the contract terms, additional price adjustment for liquid fuel and asphalt cement will be
required due to the market price escalation of oil. Estimated Cost is $200,000.00.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely.

Lo & o

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

Attachments

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING « 7 HAZEN DRIVE » P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-2171 « FAX: 603-271-7025 » TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 » INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



JANO3'22 1y 3:28 RCUD ' 49- /

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

New Hampihire

Deparimens of Transpartation '

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner " Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Henorable Council November 22, 2021
State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Continental Paving, Inc. (Vendor
155350) of Londonderry, NH, on the basis of a low bid of $3,954,653.75 for pavement preservation in
Districts 4 and 5, from the date of Governor and Council approval through September 23, 2022, unless
extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023, with the ability to adjust encumbrances through the
Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: EY 2022 FY 2023
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $2,983,966.02 $970,687.73

1

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $197,732.69 be approved for payment of latent *
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of the
contract amount. '

Funding is available as follows: FY 2023
04-96-96-963515-3054 '
Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $197,732.69

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Transportation [mprovement Plan. This project is part of the Tier
2 Federal Resurfacing program and involves 13.0 miles of pavement resurfacing on two sections in five
towns in Districts 4 and 5.

e 21402 - Troy-Mariborough-Swanzey, NH 12, 2" full width inlay (0.6 mile), I'A" full width overlay
(3.8 miles), spot inlays, 4.4 miles

* 21502 - Brookline-Milford, NH 13, %" full width paver shim overlay (8.1 miles), 2" full width hlgh
strength inlay (0.5 mile), 8.6 miles

The purpose of this project is to extend the life of the existing pavement infrastructure and minimize the need
for costlier improvements in the near future. Work cfforts include roadway resurfacing, upgrading guardrail,
. curb ramp reconstruction, sign replacements, and drainage structure adjustments.



Page 2

The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This project was quantified based on field
observations, acrial photos, and as-built plans. Field adjustments may be required due to varying ficld
conditions. In addition, the sections will continue to deteriorate through the 2021-2022 winter.

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department’s estimate by 12.08%, the low bid of 3 bids received is felt
to be reasonable for the work involved. There were 6 items of significance that accounted for 77% of the
overage (pavement, guardrail (4), & flaggers). Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in
higher prices and prevent the completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be
in the best interest of the State to accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attomey
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and
the bid reasonably conforms to the engincer's estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the
fully executed contract arc on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative
Service's Office, and subsequent to Govemor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of
Transportation.

This project funding is: 80% Federal (Pave-T2-Resurf 80), with anticipated utilization of Turnpike Toll
credits for the State’s 20% match, cffectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental
Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.
Sincerely,

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $3,528,456.25

Contract Amount: $3.954,653.75
Over Estimate: $ 426,197.50

Attachments



ABC Bid Data

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A005(010)
PROJECT: TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD Awarded To: CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43063 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  X-A005(030) LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
DATE BIDS OPEN: October 28, 2021, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORKX: Pavement preservation ’ Amount:  $3,954,653.75 Certiffec by: PETERE STAMNAS
COMPLETION DATE: Septermber 23, 2022 Award Dats:
LOCATION: District 5, District 4, Cheshire, Hllsborough
Summary of Bidders
Contractor . Bid Amount Rank
[CONTINENTAL PAVING INC. - ' . ‘ $3,854,653.75 Al
.1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE; LONDONDERRY NH 03053 , St . o
ALl STATES CONSTRUCTION INC $4,304,747.00 B
PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375
EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLG . . i $4.4§9.233 85 C
" 216 MOUNT HERMON, STATION ROAD, NORTHFIELD MA 01360 . ., ) i R, N ‘

Thurxday, Novamber 18, 2021
) * Poge 1ol 1S

[



ABC Bid Data

TROY-SWANZEYRROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A005{030)

Baen Ho. Duscription unt Quartry | yrk Price | ™ Unl Price [ retn Unk Prics
Items ‘

L7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAL u .000.00 1240 $14,400.00 “urs $28.500.00 1200 $18,000.00
o550 GUARDRAD, TAPERED RAN PLATFORM L 112.00 $30.00 $2,500.00 8500 $11,080.00 $50.00 18,500.00
2038861 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED v [T $1,350.00 $50.430.00 $1,400.00 $90,800.00 $1,500.00 $100.800.00
2035671 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 1 . 28° v 400 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $1.500,00 $5,000.00
081 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION oy 128,00 $80.00 $10,320.00 $100.00 $12.000.00 $300.00 $38.700.00
.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY oy [ 380.00 3400.00 $500.00 $2.800,00 3100.00 $500.00
304,304 CRUSHED GRAVEL ey s0.00 sTo.00 $.500.00 $50.00 £2,500.00 $78.00 $3.730.00
30432 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING TON 18000 2500 $47.250.00 £2800 $87,250.00 $32.00 $06.000.00
a3 110 HBP-1i4 GINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOO ToN s70.00 $78.00 $85,250.00 800 $89,800.00 $25.00 $79.080.00
493.11042 HEP-UT" SURFACE KOX. MACIINE NITHOD, OCKIA TON 9.200.00 s10.00 $844,000.00 00 379,000,060 83,00 $7R2,000.00
T HEP-UY SURFACE MIX, MACKINE METHOD, IGH ToN 1,300.00 $90.00 $182,000.00 $0.00 #162,000.00 $100.00 #180,000.00

STRENOTH, QC/QA TIER 2

48312 HEP HAND METHOD TON 31300 $170.00 s66010.00 $130.00 $43.290.00 225,00 $74,025.00
40318 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE w £3,100.00 1025 snLw 028 52420000 5025 230800
034 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (KTV) ToN 11,000,00 1218 123,050.00 5250 $27,500.00 34.00 $44,000.00
sto.2 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 1400000 $4.40 151,000.00 500 $70,000.00 $.00 $70,000.00
411.) ::Av:;g:wnc& mmm-_MLT “.Iilﬂ]. TOM 7,300.00 80,00 §584,000.00 .00 $564. 000,00 1.00 $833.100.00
ar, COLD PLANING GITUNINOUS SURPACES Y #1,000.00 5228 £92.250.00 ” $102.600.00 B $163,750.00
aHrn %D PLAMING GITUMINOUS SURFACES, 1" WIDE X 1° Lr 1.300.00 280 $15.2%0.00 e $14.000,00 $4.00 $29.200.00
41754 REMOVE AND DILAY LONGITUOIAL CRACKS T 4,300.00 %0 $45,050.00 s $20,630.00 $18.00 $5,000.00
04,0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER A 4.00 $133.00 $8,840.00 $135.00 $.840.00 $135.00 $5.040.00
044 RECONSTRUCTN/ADRIETING CATCH BAEN & OROP v v 3450.00 $20,000.00 $600.00 $32,400,00 $500.00 $32.000.00
T2 GRATES & FRANES, TYPE B EA mnm $000.00 $11,400.00 $750.0 §14 250,00 £3%0.00 $18.150,00
$08.0001 STEEL SEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRALL. MCLUOI LF ) $13.50 $2,675.50 s2428 1516525 20 34.830.00

Thurssyy, Movernber 18, 2021

Poge i of 1S

——

—_—— e b s



ABC Bid Data

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

4308)
X-A005{030) -
___J
PRAL CONTIRENTAL PAVIR INE ALL STATIED COMETRRICTION E
1 CONTINENTAL DRV PO O ¥
* , i Y SCETLAND, B #55TS
ttem Mo, Description Untt | Ouantty Unk Price Total Unél Price Tetsd Unh Price
08012 WIX? STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR GEAM EA [Ty 45.00 £2,340,00 A0 $5,348.00 TETY) $4.960,00
GUARDRAIL POSTS A
o801 WS STEEL POST ASSEMBUEY FOR BEAM GUARDRARL A T $18.00 s 750 $1,320.00 $25.00 $1.200.00
£08.1263 GEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE MFLEAT, TL 3 v 1.00 $3,000,00 $3,000.00 $4,840.00 $4.840.00 $4.400.00 $4,400.00
SO0 1204 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNTT TYPE EAGRT, TL 1) u a0 £2,000.60 $132,000.00 $4.290.00 $197,340.00 $3,000.00 $179,400,00
(STEEL POST)
508, 1258 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPL EAGRT, TL 2} u 1100 $3.000.00 $63,000,00 $4,290.00 $90,000.00 $3,900.00 41.000.00
(STEEL POAT)
0812841 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNTT TYPE EAGRY, 1L 2 - v Y] $2750.M #11,000.00 $3.485.00 $21,840.00 $4.0835.00 $10,040.00
IFH{ITEEL POIT)
ws1z7 BEAM GUARKDRAR (TERMIKAL UNTT TYPE 0-2) (STEEL ] w00 30,00 £3,400,0 $1.80.0 $5,100,00 31,400.00 $5.000.00
POST)
508141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/ICRT POSTS) LF 17.00 £30.00 $510.00 $4d.00 748,00 $40.00 50,00
08, 19001 31" w.n'a: GUARDRAIL WITH §° OFFSET SLOCK LF 3.27T0.00 $25.00 17000 $3730 zez.m U® $111.180.00
(STEEL POST)
0834201 BINGLE FACED ASYRMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT v [T $1.100.00 $8.600.00 $1.320.0 1.920.00 $1.200.00 37 200.00
{STEEL POST) :
60834201 TE%GLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, U .00 $1,100,00 $3,800,00 $1,320.00 $10.600.00 $4,200.00 $0.000.00
FOGHT (STEEL POST)
sos.m RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL L 12000 $20.00 £2.400,00 .00 £2.600,00 £20.00 £2,400,00
08147 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPS G-2) v 200 $250.00 £500.00 $H0020 $1,600,00 725,00 #1,450,00
soLME RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY Lr 12.400.00 $0.2% $77,500,00 s 5158,100.00 $11.50 $142,600,00
o240 & CONCRETE SI0EWALK s (71 $75.00 $4.500.00 $100,00 $8,400,00 $118,00 $7.980.00
0184 DETECTABLE WARMNG DEVICES, CAST (RON sy 11.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $8,500.00
001 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURD 1 3800 350,00 $1,750.00 $50.00 $1.7%0.00 $185.00 13.778.00
s RESET GRANITE CURB v 1,889.00 $15.00 $24.750.00 $15.00 $24,750.00 158.00 £00.750,00
s18.0201 TRAFFIC $1GN TYPE B sF “@rs $50.00 $2.037.50 mw BxL $100.00 $4,075.00
1502 TRAFEIG $3GN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS r "o $125.00 $12.250.00 $28.00 $20,180.00 £220.00 $21,500.00
Tateon REKOVING TRAFFC SIGN TYPE @ v 13,00 $125.00 $1,825.00 $1.000.00 $13,000.00 £50.00 $850,00
15,0301 TRAFFIC S1GN TYPE C s 170,80 43,00 3787250 $57.00 $9.718.50 45,00 $787L50
Tt REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPEC v nw 45,00 $R0.00 $300.00 $11.000,00 12000 344000
15,0501 TRAFFIC $IGN TYPE B8 EY 228 $25.00 $1.300.25 3180 $1,780.38 42000 $1.045.00
T REROVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE 88 v L0 $50.00 s100.00| £500.00 $1.000.00 $10.00 0,00

Thursday, Movember 18, 2023

e larns



ABC Bid Data

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A005(030)
[
al CONTRENTAL PRV NG ALl ETATES COMETRUCTION G
§ CORTRMENTAL
[r .. - - 8 1. -] BUNDIEALAMND, B4 #1178
tam Na, Dascription . Unit Quantity Vit Price Totzd tUnk Price . Totsl Unll Price Total
15,081 TRAFRC SIGN TYPR CC o naiz £20.00 $1.828.40 .00 nxLn $15.00 $1.210.00
11508 REMOVING TRAFFIC BXGN TYPE CC v 1.00 500 $13.00 $3500.00 £500.00 $10.00 $10.00
11880 TRAFFAC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 8 FT X 20 FT BA (¥} $850.00 $4.280.00 $1,10000 $5.800.00 $1,000.00] $3,000.00
10050 TRAFRC SIONAL DETECTOR LODF & FT X 60 T EA [ Y] .u.nn.un #7.200.00 $1.210m $7.200.00 51,250.00 $7.500,00
[3{% 11 INSTALL TRAFAC STUDY EQUAPMENT '} 00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $5. 225 $10,450.00 35.230.00 $10,500.00
$15.81 UNFORMED OFRICERS WITH VERICLE [ ] 1F1 50000 $1.00 #$157,500,00 1.0 $157,500,00 1,00 $157 500.00
[l FLAGGERS MR 2,000.00 $35.00 $70,000.00 35000 $100,000,60 $A0.00 $98,000.00
[ 11 8} MAIDNTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $1I0.000.00 $180,000.C0 $150, 000,00 $150.000.00 #$170,000.00 $170,000.00
|syszs PORTASLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SION N . u e . AW $4.500,00 82700000 £2.500.00 $15.000.00 $3,000.00 $15.000.00

[ JL 0} TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOAR, TEST LEVEL 3 u 00 $12.500.00 128.000.00 310.000.00 mmoo $2,8002.00 $7.200.00
21.2 RETROREFLECTIVE SBEAM GUARDRAR DELINEATOR EA (3 1528 3467.25 S5 T2 $7.00 $812.00
$21.31 SINGLE DELNEATOR WITH POST EA 101,00 £45.00 $8,145.00 $53.00 ' $9,503.00 $80.00 $10,880.00
21.32 DCUEBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA .00 $30.00 $1.900,00 $50.00 $2.204.00 $80,00 $2.200.00
281 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT Lr 0 57.1.'; $379.00 $10.00 $380,00 $20.00 $720.00
[7: %] SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT L? 1.700.00 273 $4.073.00 50 $8,500.00 31200 $20,400.00
2010 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, £ LINE L 351200 $0.13 $94.500.05 QA $107.087.47 028 $140.070.25
$321104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I LF 3.037.00 123 170828 $3.00 8911100 $200 +8.074.00

(REMOVABLE] £° LINE
S121118 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | i 1.0 34.78 1, 230,75 $10.00 $£2.810.00 $7.03 $2.040.83

[REMOVABLE) \I™ LINE )
432314 RETROREFLECT. THRERMOPLAL, PAVIL MARKING, 4 i1 143100 "o $1,57470 1,10 $1,874.10 3089 015

UNE : .
120108 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE MARIONG, & L m.ca L300 $552.00 133 £924 50 .13 M

LIE
L3112 AETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAL, PAVE MARKING, 11 LF 1.0 3423 $7TRLO0 - %] $11.70.0 el 55580

LINE }
313112 mn:mmr. THERMOPMAS. PAYE MARKING, 15 LF . £8.00 §1,588.00 $1728 §4.50225 +4.80 $1.000.800
[TTE T AETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT RARKING, 7] 1”7.m $10.00 $170.00 $5550 £$942.80 £5.03 11308

SYMBOL OR WORD
i DELITERATE PAVE. MARIING UNE, 12 WIDE & UNDER LF $0.00 0.3% 210 133 $2.004.00 043 $2T3.00
ir2 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARIONG LINE, OVER 12° WIDE r ne 34,50 $117.00 $4.00 $150.00 $1.335 53810
3192 OBLITERATE FPAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD §F oo 275 $242.00 400 $420.00 L3351 11800

Thersday, Noverbar 1S, 2021

Pam 4 of 15



ABC Bid Data f t

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A005{030)
. et 22— —
" oAz CONTRIENTAL havar) o ALL STATED COMITRUCTRON N
1 CONTIMENTAL GV P i3
LOMCENOLARY. W 5280 BT, WA v
B Mo, Descrtption Unit Guantty Unkt Price Total Unit Prise Totw Unil Price Yotal
-2 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF L008.00 5523 $10.500.00 nw $10.000.00 $8.00 $12.000.00
L8 SILT FENCE Lr 100000 $140 $0,800.00 $3.30 $7.000.00 $5.00 $10,000.00
“©aemn BONDED FIBER MATRIX (37M) v 1,500.00 $2.00 $2,000,00 2.8 $2.760.00 2.7 $4.125.00
1 TURF ESTABUSHMENT WITHOUT MULCH Y 2,000.00 $2.00 $4,000,00 S50 $5.000.00 .00 $2,000.00
4841 TURF E3TASLISHMENT WITH UULCH, TACKIRERS AND (33 150.00 $20.00 $1.000.00 £25.00 $4,900.00 150.00 £4,000.00
7000814 MULTIPLE MANLBOXES SUPPORT ASSEMBLIEY A 500 $300.00 $1.900.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $120.00 $800.00
2 MOBILIZATION v 100 §208,050.00 $208,950.00 $200,000.00 $200,000,00 $235,000/00 $233,000.00 l )
12 FIELO OFRCE TYPE B MON - .00 $1,000.00 $14,400.00 $2.500.00 £22,500,00 T $2.500.00 $22.500.00 ‘
9, MISCELLAKEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND .. $ 6,000.00 .o $5.000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 "
SEDIMENT CONTROL '
1004 281 ALTERATIONS AND ADOITIONS A3 NEEDED - $ §,000.00 .00 $5,000.00 L $5,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMO DA TIONS
1010.18 FUEL ADJUSTMENT ] 40,000.00 $1.00 $40.000.00 neo| $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000,00 i
Wi ASPMALY CEMENT ADJUSTRENT ] 100.00.00 $1.00 $100.000.00 | $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
Wil QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QCAQA} ] €,300.0 $1.00 $40,300.00 $1.00 $40,300.00 $1.00 $40,300.00
ASPHMALT
Totale: s | $1,34451.74 $4,304,747 .00
Al Totats: | | |
Totats: | $3.438.458.28 | $3,554,600.75 | $4,304,747.00 |

Therscdyy, Movarber 18, 2023

Page 5 of 15



ABC Bid Data

TROY.SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD
43083
X-A0C5{030)

s P T s
ttam Me. Deacription uny Quentty | Unit Price ] toui Undt Price Unil Price | rocni
Items .
mLr REMOVAL OF GUARDAAR. LF 8,000.00 | 20 $14.400,00 288 $135,300.00
2WLEMD GUARDRAR TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM v 130.00 $50.00 $0,800.00 1om $.100.00
018881 EAQRT PLATFORM PREFERRED v 7.00 $1,230.00 $80.4%0.00 $1,100.00 $7,T00.00
L6 EAGAT PLATFOAM PREFERRED, TL £ - IF" v 400 $1,600.00 $9,000.00 #1,00000 2.200.00
o COMMON STRUCTURE IXCAVATION cr 12100 0.0 $10.370.00 18000 $2.70.00
mep COMMON $TRUCTURE EXCAVATION ELPLORATORY cr oo $20.0 400,00 s200.00 $1,000.00
204,351 CRUSHED GRAVEL cy .00 $70.00 2,500, #1200 £5,000.00
30432 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SKOULDER LEVEUND TON 2.690.00 $25.00 87,260.00 15000 $134,800.00
wLney HEPIM" IENDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD . TON T $78.00 §8,250,00 .0 $70.470.00
40311042 KBP-17" SURFACE IGX. MACHNE METHOD, OCRA TON %.100.00 $70.00 $844,000,00 Y] $783.600.00
40311942 WAP-T SURFACE WDL UAGIONE METHOD, MO TON 1,836.00 $50.00 $182,000.00 10800 $171,000.00

STRENGTH, OC/OA TIER 1
0312 KBP HAND METHOD TON 100 700 155.810.00 20000 £89,000.00
P PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESWVE L 1,100.00 s0.28 2700 sazs DI
e MATERIAL TRANSFER VEKICLE {MTV) Tox 11,000.00 1218 123.050.00 ™ $43,500.00
aan ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT oAL 14,000.00 40 £41,600,00 un 172.600.00
a3 ::.nvg :. SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), TON 7,100.00 $80.00 $584,000.00 o $430,500.00
ar COLD PLANING SITUMINOUS SURFACES Y #1,000.00 122 $92.250.00 2.0 $123,000.00
sit.us %wmmaa& A WIDE X 1° ¥ 7.100.08 1250 $18.250.00 s10.00 $73,000.00
arse REMOVE AMD ROAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS w §.200.00 ) $45,050.00 s BR2.133.00
SO0L0007 POLYETHYLENE LINEA e se00 313500 $2,800.00 t15000 £9.500.00
[>7) KECONSTRUCTINGIAGIUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP LF 40 $450.00 S20.000.00 ST0.00 $44,800,00

INLET -
oLz GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B [ 7Y 19,00 300,00 $11,400.00 830,00 $12.350.00
son.000 :‘m& l!‘::l FOR BEAM GUARDRAL, INCLUGING L a0 $13.50 SLE78.50 52000 $4.090.00

Thurssyy, Noverber 18, 2021

Poge bof 1S

[P



ABC Bid Data

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKUINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A00%{030)
e —— e T
[, 7} DROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLE
26 BOUNT MEREON STATION ROAD
MNORTHPELLE, A V1 008
Kom Mo. Duescription Unik Quantity Unit Prica Totai UnR Price Total Unik Prics Tetal
w01z WEX3 $TREL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM BA Y] 53,00 5234000 1370 $4.832.00
GUARDRAIL POSTE
YY) WELY STEEL POST ASSEMEULS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL 7Y ey $18.00 $784.00 T 51,2600
POSTS
5001263 BEAM GUARDRALL [TERMINAL UNIT TYPE MPLEAT, TL 3) v 1.00 11,000.00 £3,000.00 44800 45000
[Ty (I’EAH GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPH BAGAT, T 3) an £,000.00 $139,000.00 $3.050.00 $121,700.00
€08 1258 IAN o;n;:gmu. (TERMINAL UsiT TYPL GAGRT, T 1) v 1100 $3,000.00 $63,000.00 3395000, $82,930.00
(9TEEL
L1288 BEAN GUARDRAIL (TERIINAL UNIT TYPE EAGAT, TL 2. v “00 $2,760.00 $11,000.00 5,000.00 $20,000,00
28] (STEEL PO3T) —
YTy BEAM GUARDRALL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL u rv) 25000 $2.400.00 $1.500.00 £5.000.00
soe141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED WICRT POSTS) T 17.00 £30.00 $510.00 34200 $T1400
08, 18001 31" W-BEAN GUARDRAIL WITH &~ OFFERT ELOCK Lr 22Te.00 $23.00 +21.780.00 3.0 $107.910.00
{STEEL PO3T)
S0l 34201 SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT U +00 $1,100.00 $4,000.00 $1.300.00 $7,000.00
(STERL POST) _
OR4202 SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, 1] k00 #3,100,00 $8,800,00 $1,300.00 $10,400.00
REGHT (STEEL POST)
o0 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAZL Lr 120,80 $20.00 $2.400.00 2200 $2,840,00
SO0 ¥4T RESETTING TERMNAL UMIT (TYPE 0-2) 1) .00 1250.00 $500.00 $70.00 $1,480.00
sonp15 RESETTING GUARDRALL, BLOCK-AKD RARL ONLY ¥ 12,400.00 38.25 $77.600,00 $11.50 $142.800.00
| sonzemn 4 CONCRETE SIDEWALK sy 400 378,00 $4,800.00 $185.00 $10.560,00
‘a4 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON Y 11.00 450,00 $4.850.00 $500.00 85, 500.00
101 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB ) 1.00 $50.00 $1.760.00 $125.00 SIS0
o AESET GRANITE CURD ) 1,450.00 315.00 $24,750.00 580,00 150,000.00
150201 TRAFAC SIGN TYPE B P @rs 150.00 £2.097.50 " 110000 $4,070.00
s15.022m TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE 3. GREAXAWAY MOUNTS sr .00 $125.00 $12.250.00 s222.00 321,756.00
stLon RENOVING TRAFFIC 5GN TYPE B ' v 13.00 $125.00 $1.524.00 15100 561,00
‘| 8180301 TRAFRC SIGN TYPEC s 1re.80 845,00 $7472.50 44,00 $2.502.00
18833 REMOVING TRAFFIC BXGN, TY;! c v -1 ] $45.00 $900.00 $21.00 $442.00
s15.0501 TRAFAC SIGN TYPE ') 5228 $25.00 $1.308.23 9170 $a88.25
1508 REMOVING TRAFFIC $IGN TYPE 63 u Lo $50.00 §100.00 $11.00 oo

Thursday, November 18, 2021

Pega 7 of 15

e g



ABC Bid Data

TROY-BWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A008{030)
s 114 MOV RERon $TATION A0A8
NOETHPELD. EA 0
tturn Ns. Description Uni Quertty [ untt Price | rotat Uni Price Total Unt Prive Toesd
#15.0001 TRAFRIC $10M TYPS CC s na $20.00 $1.528.40 sm| nmr
116003 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPL CC L1} .0 $15.00 $15.00 1.0 $11.00
[ €} ] TRAFFIC EIGNAL DETECTOA LOOP ¢ FT X D T EA 500 $450.00 34,250.00 SR $3,000.00
stense TRAFRC $IGKAL DETECTOA LOOP § FT X 54 FT [ e 11.200.00 §7,200.00 190000 £3.400,00
1504 INSTALL TRAFFC STUDY EQUNPIENT 1] 100 $7.000.00 $14,000,00 1200000 £3.800.00
st UMIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEMICLEL s 157,500.00 $1.00 $157,500.00 5.0 $167,500.00
9147 FLAGQ ER3 HR 2,000,00 $33.00 $70,000.00 M1 $85.000.00
1.1 MAINTENRANCE OF TRAFFI; u 1.00 $180,000.00 $190,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000,00
Toreas POATABLE CHANGEABLE KESSAGS SIGN v ™ $4,500.00 $27.000,00 $3.200.00 $19.200,00
Y TRUCK-MOUNTED BPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 u 100 $12.500.00 525,000.00 $0.20000 $10,400.00
’ 11,2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR A 0N 8523 $457.25 $8.00 200
1.1 'm DELINEATOR WTTH POST A 151,00 $43.00 44,145.00 332.00 $10.670.00 i
a1 DQOUBLE DELICEATOR WITH POST EA P $50.00 11.000.00 15700 12.198.00
sz SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT v .00 . $270.00 X0 $1.000.00
1.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1,7oa.00 [ *%; 3 $4.8975.00 S0 $1.00.00
320104 RETROREFLECTIVE SAINT PAVIL MARKDIQ, € LIONE tr $3,513.00 s0.13 384,50 03 saz $112.702.00
21104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | v 18300 TET) $.700.28 2% £0.985.10
{REMOVABLE) 4~ LINE
21118 PREFORMED RETROAEFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | w ™0 s ¥ =% K@ 8271440
(REMOVAGLE) 19” LIKE _ -
$ALITI00 wm THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" ur 1431.00 $1.10 [YE 8T} .20 FARAYS. )
L3108 AETRGRLFLECT, THERMOPLAS. PAVE KARKINO, ¥~ v e 2.0 155200 T 508,00
4313112 g*rlmmucr THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARGNG, 1T LF 18400 34.2% s oo 8.0 11,259,590
Q2311 WY. THERMOPLAS. PAYE MARKING, 15° wr miee .00 $1,600.00 7R $4.587.50
[TTRY RETROREFLECT, THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT KARIING. T3 1700 #1000 TET) =am $088.00
SYKBOL OR WORD J
i OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LINL, 12" WIDE & UNDER LF 53,00 1033 21100 %0 $2,128.00
a1 OBUTERATE PAVE. MARIGNG LINL. OVER 17 WIDX u 100 $480 $117.00 1878 "%
[$ 2 -3 OBLUTERATE PAVEMENT MARXING, 8YMBOL OR WORD L noo .73 $242.00 X $440.00

Tiersdyy, MoveTber LA, 2023

Pgedolis -

S g e



ABC Bid Data

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

Tharday, Novernber 18, 2021

4308)
X-A005(030)
"~ -~ ]
reAl CPROAA ATLANIIC COANT LLE
113 EOUNT MERMON STATION TOAR
NORTIFRELD, WA 1208
Reen Mo. Description Unit Quantty unk Price Total Unit Price Totsd Unit Prics Total
45512 COMPOIT $OCK FOR PERIMETER BERM ¥ 2,000.00 $5.25 $10.500.00 3569 $11,300.00
g5 SILT FENCR F 2,000.00 $3.40 $0,800.00 saes $13,300.00
“se14 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (RFM) v 1,600.00 5200 $3.000.00 no $1,800.00
s“an TURF ESTABUSHMENT WITHOUT MULCH sy 2,000.00 $2.00 $4,000.00 275 $3.500:00 !
“na TURF :anwsau:m WATH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND [ .00 $20.00 £3,800.00 30,00 $5.400.00 .
[ T MULTIPLE MAILBOXES SUPPORT ASSEMBUES w 500 $360.00 $1,000.00 132400 $1,825.00
[} MOBILITATION v 100 $200,050.00 $200.960.00 $275.000.00 $276.000.00
a2 FELD OFFICE TYPR B MON o0 $1,600.00 $14,400.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00
", WGSCELLANEDUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND s 1,000,060 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
BEDMENT CONTROL —_— s
1008.281 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - s 1,000.50 $1.00 $5.000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
- RARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS
1010.18 FUEL ADJUSTIENT s 49,000.00 .0 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00
w102 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT L] 00,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $190.000,00
10103 QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (OC/QA} s 42,300.00 $1.00 $40.300.00 $1.00 $40,300.00
AsHALT I I N E—— '
Totats: 4152545038 — $4,429,343.88 l
AR Totads; { . ]
v
Totats: | $1500.488.28 | s44k0.40.48 | | |

Page 9 of 15

[oemrr———




PS&E Comparison

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A005(030) |

e B =\ - T e 1y p

tem No. Description Unit Quantity Unlt Price Yotal Unit Price Total| A-PS&E Difference
Items .
202.7 '|REMOVAL OF GuARDRAIL LF 5,000.00 $4.75|  $28,500.00 $2.40|  $14.400.00 $14,100.00
203.5540 GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM LF 130.00 $85.00|  $11,050.00 $50.00]  $8,500.00 $4,550.00
203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED u 67.00 $1,400.00|  $53.800.00 $1.350.00|  $90,450.00 $3,350.00
203.5571 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 28 u 4.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 129.00 $100.00|  $12.500.00 $30.00]  $10,320.00 $2,580.00
206.19 O STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 5.00 $500.00|  $2.500.00 $80.00 $400.00 $2,100.00
304,301 CRUSHED GRAVEL cyY 50.00 $50.00)  $2,500.00 $70.00]  $3.500.00 ($1,000.00)
304,32 CEVSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 2,690.00 $25.00)  $67,250.00 $2500|  $67,250.00 $0.00
40311023  |HBP-¥4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD | TON 870.00 $80.00|  $8,600.00 $75.00|  $65,250.00 $4,350.00"
403.11042 D SURFACE MIX. MACHINE METHOO. 1o 9,200.00 $80.00| $735,000.00 $70.00| $644,000.00 $92,000.00° l
TIER 2
40311942 |DP<17Z SURFACE MIX. MACHINE METHOD. | ToN 1,800.00 $90.00| $162,000.00 $90.00| $162,000.00 $0.00
STRENGTH, QC/QA TIER 2
403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 333.00 $130.00|  $43,250.00 $170.00| $56,610.00 ($13,320.00)
403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF $3,100.00 $0.26|  $24,206.00 $0.25| $23.275.00 $931.00
403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 11,000.00 $2.50  $27.500.00 $2.15|  $23,650.00 $3.850.00

e

Thursday, Novemnber 18, 2021

" Page100f15 -

LS TTEIATT ST

Py g s




PS&E Comparison

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A005{030)
W
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total| A-PS&E Difference
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 14,000.00 $500| $70.000.00 $4.40| $81,800.00 $8,400.00
411.3 m"‘ SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT I1qp 7,300.00 $80.00] $584,000.00 $80.00| $584,000.00 $0.00
PAVER SHIM
417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 41,000.00 $2.50 $102,500,00 $2.25 $92,250.00 $10,250.00
417.1181 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES. 18" I\, 7.300.00 $2.00|  $14,600.00 $250] $18.250.00 ($3,650.00)
! DEEP -
-417.54 REMOVE AND INLAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS LF 5.300.00 $4.50 $23,850.00 $8.50 $45,050.00 {$21.200.00) '
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 64.00 $135.00]  $8,840.00 $13500|  $8.640.00 $0.00
604.4 REC ONSTRUCTINGIADJUSTING CATCH BASIN Y, £4.00 $600.00|  $38,400.00 $45000  $28,800.00 $9,600.00°
INLET _ :
604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B EA "19.00 $75000|  $14,250.00 $800.00]  $11,400.00 $2,850.00
606.0001 ﬁ;gfd—nﬁﬁg" FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, LF 213.00 $24.25 $5,185.25 $13.50 $2,875.50 $2,289.75
R HARDWARE :
606.012 |GEXS STEEL POST REPLACEMENTSFOR 1A 38.00 $148.50]  $5,346.00 $65.00  $2,340.00 $3,008.00
_ GUARDRAIL POSTS
606.0122 mgﬁ‘- POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM  1pp 48.00 $27.50 $1,320.00 $16.00 $788.00 $552.00
POSTS .
606.1253 e oy UL (TERMINAL UNTT TYPE 1.00 $4.840.00|  $4,840.00 $3,000.00|  $3,000.00 $1,840.00
606.1254 %’:ﬂf;fm (TERMINALUNITTYPE | 46.00 $4,290.00| $157,340.00 $3,000.00| $138.000.00 $59,340.00
STEEL POS
606.1255 EEEAG‘“RTG”T‘:‘;)DW (TERMINALUNIT TYPE [}, 21.00 $4,260.00|  $50.080.00 $3.00000| $83.000.00 $27,090.00
(STEEL POST)
Thursday, November 18, 2021

Page 11 0f15 . |

]
[

T e . . — =



W el e m -

PS&E Comparison

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFGRD

'
'

! '

R

43083
X-AC08{030)
ar
Item No. Description _ Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
60612551 |2AM GUARDRAIL (TERMINALUNITTYPE 1y 4.00 $5.485.00  $21.840.00 $2,750.00{  $11,000.00 $10,840.00
e 25) (STEEL POS _ _
.606.127 ?gﬂ“rsefum"““‘- (TERMINAL UNTT TYPE G-2) | 4,00 $1,540.00|  $6,160.00 $850.00]  $3.400.00 sz,vso.oo:
;) POST) K 7
606,141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED WICRT POSTS) -|LF 17.00 $44.00 $748.00 $30.00 $510.00 $238.00.
606.16001 g‘Lo"’ngm GUARCRAIL WITHS" OFFSET |1 ¢ 3,270.00 $37.50| $122,625.00 $25.00|  $81,750.00 $40,875.00
(STEEL POST) _ .
606.34201 g‘:fﬁ';?ce“ ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION |, 8.00 $1,320.00 $7.920.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $1,320.00
(STEEL POS .
§06.34202 g‘N"fLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION |, 8.00 $1,32000]  $10,560.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $1,760.00
RIGHT (STEEL POST)
606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 120.00 $22.00 $2,640.00 $20.00 $2,400.00 $240.00
806.9147 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE G-2) U 2.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 3250.0(” $500.00 $1,100.00
606.915 S CTTING GUARDRAIL. BLOCKANDRAL 1 ¢ 12.400.00 $12.75| $158,100.00 ~ s82s| $77.500.00 $80,600.00
608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK sY 84.00 $100.00|  $8.400.00 $75.00 $4,800.00 $1,600.00
§08.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON |SY 11.00 $500.00 $5,500.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $550.00
.'609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 35.00 $50.00 $1,750.00 $50.00 $1,750.00 $0.00
.609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 1,650.00 $15.00f  $24,750.00 $15.00| $24,750.00 $0.00°
6150201  [TRAFFIC SIGNTYPEB SF 40.75 ss150|  $3321.13 $5000]  $2,037.50 $1,283.83!
615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS |SF 88.00 $206.00|  $20,188.00 $125.00|  $12,250.00 $7.938.00_
.615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B u 13.00 $1.000.00|  $13.000.00 $125.00 $1,825.00 $11,375.00

Thursday, November 18, 2021

Page 12 of 15

L A e e

——
— e e

[P ————————————




PS&E Comparison

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

o | 4ee
I . : X-AC0S(030) | b
SR _ _d
— —Aader PRy
item No. Description Unit Quantity tUnlit Price Total Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 170.50 $57.00]  $9,718.50 4500  $7.672.50 $2,046.00
615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN. TYPE C v 22.00 $500.00|  $11,000.00 $45.00 $580.00 $10,010.00
vt e18.6500 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE 88 SF 52.25 $3350]  $1.750.38 $2500|  $1,308.25 $444.13
i © §15.053 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB v 2.00 $500.00|  $1,000.00 $50.00 $100.00 $900.00
615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 81.32 $21.00|  $1.707.72 $20.00|  $1,626.40 $81.32
615.063 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC u 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $15.00 $15.00 $485.00
816.620 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPSFTX 20 |p 5.00 $1,100.00|  $5500.00 $850.00|  $4.250.00 $1,250.00
616,650 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTORLOOP S FTX 30 |gq 6.00 $1,21000]  $7,260.00 $1,20000|  $7,200.00 $60.00
‘816.95 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT u 2.00 $5,225.00]  $10,450.00 $7,000.00|  $14,000.00 ($3,550.00)
| o 1 618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE s 157,500.00 $1.00| $157.500.00 $1.00| $157,500.00 $000. ', "
e ' 618.7 FLAGGERS HR 2,000.00 $50.00(  $100,000.00( 33500 $70,000.00 $30,000.00" . | 3
| '619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $150,000.00| $150,000.00 3180.000.00F $180,000.00 (330.600.00)! E R
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  [U 6.00 $2,50000|  $15,000.00 $4,500.00]  $27,000.00 ($12,000.00)
619.63 TRUTKMOUNTED IMPACT ATIENUATOR. 1y 2.00 $10.000.00|  $20,000.00 $12.500.00|  $25.000.00 ($5,000.00)
621.2 R TNOREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL EA 89.00 $8.25 $734.25 $5.25 $467.25 $267.00
N '821.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 181.00 $53.00|  $9.593.00 $4500|  $8.145.00 $1,448.00
821.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 38,00 $58.00]  $2,204.00 $50.00|  $1,800.00 $304.00

Thursday, November 18, 2021

Page 13 of 15

T T I T T




i e « s

3 .

PS&E Comparison

TROY-SWANZIEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

43083
X-A00S(030)
[
- ar
item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total| A-PS&E Difference
628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 36.00 $10.00 $360.00 $7.7% $279.00 $81.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1.700.00 $5.00 $8,500.00 $2.75 $4.675.00 $3.825.00
632.0104 RE TROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. €', ¢ 583,513.00 $0.19| $107,067.47 $0.15|  $84,526.95 $22,540.52
632.1104 :’“EF°R”E° RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE. TYPE |, 3,037.00 $3.00 $9,111.00 $1.25 $3,706.25 $5,314.75
: (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE
632.1118 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | 261.00 $10.00 $2,610.00 $4.75 $1.235.75 $1,370.25
f ! (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE {
632.3104 m?NRgF‘EECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 1,431.00 $1.10 $1.574.10 $1.10 $1,574.10 $0.00°
.. . ' E
LINE . .
632.3106 R e o CT- THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 278.00 $3.35 $924.60 $2.00 $552.00 $372.60'
LINE ,
RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS, PAVE.
632.3112 RE TROREFLE LF 184.00 $6.70 $1,232.80 $4.25 $782.00 $450.80
R LINE
632.3118 mNRGEﬁ‘BECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 261.00 $17.25 $4,502.25 $6.00 $1,568.00 .$2,836.25
LINE )
632,32 FE ORCFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT  {sF 17.00 $55.50 $843.50 $10.00 $170.00 $773.50
SYMBOL OR WORD
832,911 O i \TE PAVE. MARKING LINE. 12" WIDE |, 608.00 $3.35|  s2038.80 $0.35 $212.80 $1.824.00
632.912 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING UNE. OVER 12 |, ¢ 26.00 $6.00 $158.00 $4.50 $117.00 $39.00
632.92 o rnTE PAVEMENT MARKING, STMBOL | 5 88.00 $6.00 $528.00 $2.75 $242.00 $286.00
845.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERMETER BERM LF 2,000.00 $8.00| $16.000.00 $5.25|  $10,500.00 $5,500.00
. 645,531 SILT FENCE LF 2,000.00 $3.50 $7,000.00 "$3.40 $8,800.00 $200.00

: Thursday, November 18, 2021

Page 14 of 15

e e e & e ®

o me g R e

P = imarerge -y iy
[T ———




PS&E Comparison

TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD

P U
e -

43083
X-A008(030)
-]
ﬁ m
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total| A-PS&E Difference
e l " '645.811 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) LB 1,500.00 $2.50 $3,750.00 $2.00 $3,000.00 $750.00
- ; ] Bl
' less.21 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH  |SY 2,000.00 $250| - $5.000.00 $2.00|  $4,000.00 $1,000.001
A TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, .
: , 646.41 Ll i SY 180.00 $25.00 $4,500.00 $20.00 $3,600.00 $900.00, ; '
< HUMUS '
670.0661 MULTIPLE MAILBOXES SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES|EA 5.00 $1,500.00 $7.500.00 $380.00 $1,800.00 $5,700.00
692. MOBILIZATION v 1.00 $200,000.00| $200,000.00]  $208,850.00| $208,950.00 {$8,850.00)
698.12 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MON 9,00 $2.500.00] $22,500.00 $1,600.00]  $14,400.00 $8,100.00
v 699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND |$ 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
- SEDIMENT CONTROL :
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - : ;
1008.251 B $ 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
ACCOMMODATIONS .
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 40,000.00 $1.00|  $40,000.00 $1.00|  $40,000.00 $0.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT s © 100,000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $1.00] $100,000.00 $0.00
1010.3 :m CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE | 40,300.00 $1.00| $40,300.00 s1.00]  $40,300.00 $0.00
ASPHALY
; Total: $3,954,653.75 $3.520,456.25 $426,197.50

n WA T

T e

Thursday, November 18, 2021 Page 15 of 15

. L3




o e TROY-SWANZEY/BROOKLINE-MILFORD
X-A005(030)
43063

September 8, 2021

SUPPLEMENTAL PRbJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project is part of the Tier 2 Federal Resurfacing program and involves 13.0 miles
of pavement resurfacing on two sections in five towns in Districts 4 and 5.

T

Scction 1D Town/City . Roall | S <Proposed Work o Length
Troy- 2" full width inlay (0.6 mile), 14" full width
21402 Marlborough- NH 12 ", P 4.4 miles
overlay (3.8 miles), spot inlays

Swanzey

s | % Rl widds paver shim overlay (8.1 miles), < o o
21502 .| Brookline-Milford | NH-T3 [ "5 61} width high strength inlay (0.5 mile) | 36 ™15

FEDERAL FUNDING: Pave-T2-Resurf (80%), Turnpike Toll Credit (20%)

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This project was
quantified based on ficld observations, acrial photos, and as-built plans. Field adjustments may be required
due to varying field conditions. In addition, the sections will continue to deteriorate through the 2021-2022

winter.

PROJECT INITIATED: This project was initiated through the State’s Ten-Year Transportation
Improvement Program, Paving-Tier-2-Resurfacing.

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The purpose of this project is to extend the life of the existing pavement
infrastructure and minimize the need for costlier improvements in the near future. Work efforts include
roadway resurfacing, upgrading guardrail, curb ramp reconstruction, sign replacements, and drainage
structure adjustments.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Daytime lane and shoulder closures as well as one lane, alternating two-way
traffic will be implemented in all sections. Night work is required on Section 21502,

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: Scptember 23, 2022.

\\du.m.;m.us\_dm\ﬁldbd\BM-FinmccComausK?mﬂds\SPlS-Mm\ﬂO&J_Sl"lS.doa



i 43063 TroLS WaRzey: “Brookline-Milford e
.T . -E.'.:‘%Fw“\ .l:l\unuau‘ ‘.'—_ -
LA - ‘ _“’?ﬁ.." ':.',:':,
- i q\- - | .‘..
1 Rl “ e I o ———- i
|‘ - llcll.louo ':. "m'“. ‘ .
w‘-eu“rn ' ‘é‘ \ " J\‘@
:'u-.-- - = ! \ ’ . ‘.‘
LEGEND

= Troy-Swanzey, Brookline-Milford

=== Tympikes ‘Dapartmant of Transporsasion

=== {nterstates

e {JS Routes W

~— State Routes e I' r_u > State # 43063

Unnumbered Routes .-.Federal #: X A005(030)
—— Urban Compacis ‘Fr KL
: ' - R LO’CATION MAP
LT . . D '.._ n' - et
___._-__‘_._.- w2 -;‘__ . - -
e ; S s L =



Sfa’t’é of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, Willinm M. Gardner, Secretary of Statc of the Statc of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that CONTINENTAL PAVING

INC. is a New Hampshire Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on March 04, 1920. [ further
certify that all fees end documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good stending as for as
this office is concerned. -

Business 1D: 13230
Certificate Number: 0005333418

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

1 hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed
the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,
this 13t day of April A.D. 2021,

o W
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

— e -



b A v P e B et . . B - L

rair BT SN

s ' S e + Arports

CONTINENTAL R
PAVING, INC. RS

Certificate of Authority #1 : ~. (A Corporation}
CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, ___MomganHollis |, hereby certify that I am duly elected Corporate
Secretary of _Continental Paving, Inc, . 1 hereby certify the following is a true
copy of vote taken at a meeting of the Board of Directors/shareholders, duly called and held on
— November 30, 2021 , at which a quorum of ;he Directors/shareholders were p:"esent

and voting.

VOTED: That MMMMMM_ is duly authorized to

enter into coptracts or agreements on behalf of __Continental Paving, Inc, with
the State of New Hampshire and any of its agencies or departments and further is authorized to

execute any documents which may in his judgment be desirable or necessary to effect the
purpose of this vote. ' '

I hereby certify that said vote has not been amended or repealed and remains in full
force and effect as of the date of the contract to which this certificate is attached. This authority
remains valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this Corporate Resolution. I hereby certify
that it is understood:-that the State of New Hampshire will rely on this certificate as evidence that
the person listed above currently occupy the position(s) indicated and that they have full
authority to bind the corporation. To the extent that there are any limits on authority of any
listed individual to bind the corporation in contracts with the State of New Hampshire, all such

limitations are expressly stated hercin.

]

DATED: November 30, 2021 ATTEST:

llis, Corporate Secretary

One Continental Drive . Londonderry, NH 03053 - Tel: 603-437-5387 + Fax:'603-437-5393

PN, [ — .

T - = s e cw=
et A g pepen mm

- Al Lo I
e - - — - - = i— a pmgmAm - . e PR



DATE AEMDONYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 1113072021

THICE!TFICAYEBBSUEDASAIATTEROFNFORHAMONLYMDCOHFERSHORIGHTSUPNTHECERTIFICATEHOLDER.TMS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR KEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

" BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIRICATE HOLDER.

MPORTANT: f the certificats hoider » an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polficy(lss} must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisiona or be endorssd.
if SUBROGATION I3 WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statament on
mmmmmmmummmmmummmn

PRODUCER .m. Linds Thicanen, CISR _
Cross insurence-Laconta Pcac {600) 524-2423 |G, ey (6003) 524-3888
155 Count Srest RN IO EIOBNCY.COM
IMIURTRE) AFFORDING COVERADS AC
Laconis NH 03248 ssumena; Fremen's tna. Co. of Washingion D.C. 20784
e senarna; AcSdl s Co _ 35
Continertsl Paving, ine. MIURERC :
COne Continentat Orive BSURER D :
 PESURER @
Londonderry NH 03033 BeSURER ¥ ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: _ CL213445311 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LEITED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUAREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE [SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND COMDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEM REBUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

' TYPR OF MURANCE o POLICY mnenrR e | o
D] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIARS Ty EACH OCCURRENGE ¢ 1.000.000
MUNCE TORERTED
cvasauoe 39 corum  PROWSED Eaecpunpece) |3 300000
[ | 7 MED EXP jAny one parsen) |3 10,000
A [5q Form G437 - 3100000 CPACO13804-37 033172021 | 0MI12022 [ pemsom g atow sinmy |3 1.000.000
| QBN AGOREOATE LT APPUES PER: OENERAL AOGREGATE 3 2,000.000
[ Jrouer DATS D ece PRODUCTS - coMPioP aca {3 2000,000
oner 5
[ AuTomosa ¢ Lnsarry TOMEE D SNGLE UliY s 1,000,000
)_( ANY AUTO BODRLY BUARY (Por pavsen) | §
Al oo SCHEDULED CAAD011301-37 033172021 | QM312022 { OORY BULSYY fher ncciiert) | 3
AUTOS oY m.v . | Py pociopen i
] CASS48 s
_)(_ WREERELLA UAD EACH OCCURRENCE 4 15000000
e EXCESS LA _ cuames wnne | CUAS295253- 14 033172021 | 0NN | pnangaary 3 15,000,500
oo | [eeomons '
WORXERS COMPENIATION [ 1=
D EMPLOYERY LiagauITY vin
Pl Ferada il i E' "ia WPADD13797-38 033172021 | 031/2022 | EA-EACHACCORMY s_500.000
|aendusery i0g £1 OSEASE . EA Bumover |3 500,000
ﬁmmmmmm £1. Ogass . PouCY Laay_[ 5 500000
OEBCRIFTION OF DPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEMICLES 11, Adaith A Bchapdiuil, sndy be stachad I svers spass in regdred)

Workers Compenzsation JA States: NH, MA, ME
The Stst of e Harmpoho, 0.0 b led o0 oot rred oo cngoing and conipleted cperations

ty listed &3 additionsl insured on & primary snd NON contitutory basty ior both and -mn
fequired ina wriilan contract. Walver of Subrogation applies excapt where profhibltad by state statuts.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER ) CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WALL BE DELWERED ¢

State of New Hempehire Dopsnmen of Tranzportation ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
P.O. Box 482

7 Hazen Drive
Cmd NH 02301

© 1983-2015 ACORD coapmnou Al right reserved._
mmoﬂbnm-MhQOmnghuMmm of ACORD :

[




< et ol o = S -

. 36@ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIRCATE 13 (SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE KOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

. BELOW. VHIS CERTRFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN TME ISSVING INSURER(S), AUTHORLZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

TEPORTANT: 1 the centtficate hoider Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) musi have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions of be endorsed.
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require sn sndorssment. A statement on
this certificats doss not contsr righis to the cartificats holder In {isu of such endorsement{s).

PRODUCER W Linds Tidmnan, CISR
Crons nsarance-Laconks (B03) 524-2425 I_Fg!!l: (803) 524.36888
155 Count Straet . RKKBnengdCrossagency.com
SSURTRIS) AFFORDING COVERACS )

Laconk NH 02248 wesumen o ;. Acadis ins Co. . 28
RERRED SESURFR & :

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, DEPT, OF TRANSPORTATION BURER C ;

JOHNM 0. MORTON BUILDING pR——

CONCORD NH 03302 [
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  CL21112277008 REVISION NUMHER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN B3SUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQIAREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE [SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN (S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIKITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'mu. TYP OF ZURANCE = POLICY MUMBER oDy | oS
COMMERCIAL CEMERAL LIASTLETY ] m g 2,000,000
] ctassauoe gm | PAEMSSES fEp ocomvpnce) 18
A :| OCP3502450-10 175302021 | 13302022 [ pengomn s aovonmy |3
| OFart AGORENIATE LIST APPUIES PER: GENERAL AOGREGATE s 3.000,000
|| moucy s ch PRODUCTS - COMMOP 400 | 3
oneR; CHo 3
AUTOMOBILE LIRS [TV COMBIED SBRIR (RLY
] | (Eapeciopi !
| jaraumo . BOOILY MUY (Per pursors) | &
oD
|} autos sy v | BOORY BUUAY (P acciant] | $
HRED | TROPETTTY CALADE
_J AUTOS sy AUTOS OMLY m |
s
[ [oetuswme | Jocom EACH OCCURRENCE 3
Excesa uaa Quancsance | | A0cREGATE s
oeo | | meresmon s s
WORNKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERY LIABILITY vin
PROMUETORPARTMEREXECUTVE
Aoy D wia L PACH ACCIOENT 3
(aandinbery s 13 €. DISEASE . A EMMLOVEE | 3
o yon, dascribe traler =
n&nrumwgggm-- . B4 DXSEARE . POLCY LOGT | 8
DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VERICLED (ACORD 181, ™ . vy e eied ¥ mere pan 1o remeired)

Job Referance: Troy-SwanzeyBrookfine-Milord X-A00S(D30) 43083

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES 88 CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

State of New Hampahirs Depertment of Transportation ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROWVISIONS.
P.O. Box 483
y D AUTHORIIED REPRELENTATVE

Concord NH 03301
|

© 1088-2013 ACORD coaposu'non Al ngm retarved.

ACORD 25 (201803 'The ACORD name and logo'sre regiatirsd marks of ACORD T



